

HR0127

LRB099 06987 GRL 27069 r

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, During the 98th General Assembly, House 3 Resolution 1188 created the House Illegal Gun Trafficking Task 4 Force to develop a comprehensive plan to disrupt the flow of 5 illegal guns in the State of Illinois; and

6 WHEREAS, The House Illegal Gun Trafficking Task Force was 7 to submit a report of its findings to the General Assembly on 8 or before November 1, 2014; and

9 WHEREAS, The House Illegal Gun Trafficking Task Force needs 10 additional time to complete its work; therefore, be it

11 RESOLVED, ΒY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ΟF THE 12 NINETY-NINTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that 13 the House Illegal Gun Trafficking Task Force shall submit a report of its findings to the General Assembly as required by 14 15 House Resolution 1188 no later than April 30, 2015; and be it further 16

17 RESOLVED, That, with this extension, the House Illegal Gun 18 Trafficking Task Force shall continue to operate as provided 19 under House Resolution 1188 of the 98th General Assembly.